Contact
Configuration
P.C.
Mounting
12
(.472)
12
(.472)
1 2
3 4
2.75
(.108)
8
(.315)
4.10
(.161)
4.30
(.169)
3.51
(.138)
ø1.6
(.063)
7.62
(.30)
12.5
(.492)
13.8
(.543)
0.5*0.15t
5
(.197)
4.5
(.177)
1*0.3t
(.012)
10.15
(.40)
12.5
(.492)
3 4
1 2
7.62
(.30)
10.15
(.40)
5 (.197)
4.5
(.177)
ø1.20*4
(.047)
ø0.80*2
(.031)
ø1.80
(.071)
Illuminated Pushbutton Switches
107-LP12-3-EV, 107-LP12-5-EV, 107-LP12-7-EV
Ref. #:  MS-100894Last Update: 8-17-06
www.mouser.com 1-800-346-6873
Dimensions: mm (In.)
Available from Mouser Electronics
Illuminated
Button Color
107-LP12-3-EV
107-LP12-5-EV
107-LP12-7-EV
Mouser
Stock No.
Yellow
Red
Green
Electrical Specifications:
• Rating: 50mA/12VDC
• Contact Resistance: 100mΩ max. initial
• Insulation Resistance: 100MΩ min. @ 100VDC
• Dielectric Strength:  250 VAC for 1 minute.
• LED: Voltage - 4.2 typ, 6V max.;
• Current - 15mA, Max.20mA
Note:
• RoHS compliant and process compatible with 260˚ solder
Mechanical Specifications:
• Bounce: 10m sec. max
• Operating Temperature: +10°C~+60°C
• Storage Temperature: -20°C~+70°C
• Operating Force: 250gf max.
• Travel:0.3±0.1mm
• Life: 300,000 cycles min.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. No liability or warranty implied by this information. Environmental compliance based on producer documentation.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor